## ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS FURNISH AND INSTALL ROOFING AT BROADWAY TERMINAL BUILDING H, SOUTH JERSEY PORT CORPORATION, CAMDEN, NJ

Notice is hereby given that sealed bids will be received, opened, and read aloud in public at the Boardroom of the South Jersey Port Corporation, Broadway Terminal, 2500 Broadway, Camden, New Jersey 08104 on Thursday, August 20, 2015 at 10:00am EDT to furnish and install roofing system at Broadway Terminal Building H, Camden, New Jersey.

The project requires Contractor to supply and install the required roofing indicated in the Contract Documents.

Contract Documents and forms of bid for this work are on file and may be examined at the office of the Facilities Engineer; and such documents, in total, shall form the basis upon which bids shall be tendered.

Copies of the Contract Documents may be obtained on or after Thursday, August 6, 2015 from the office of the Facilities Engineer, Mr. George Englehardt (856-757-4944) - at Balzano Marine Terminal for a fee of \$75.00 per set. This sum is non-refundable. Checks must be made payable to South Jersey Port Corporation. Requests for mailing of documents will not be entertained.

A Pre-Bid Conference, including a site walk- thru, will be held at Balzano Marine Terminal South Jersey Port Corporation, 2<sup>nd</sup> & Beckett Streets, Camden, NJ on Thursday, August 13, 2015 at 10:00am EDT.

The South Jersey Port Corporation reserves the right to reject any and all bids received either in whole or in part, and also to waive any informality in any bid or bids so received.

The Form of Bid Security shall be a Proposal Bond only in the amount of 10% of the total bid price not to exceed \$20,000 duly executed by the bidder as principal, and having as surety thereon a surety company approved by the South Jersey Port Corporation. Any bid bond shall be without conditions or endorsements.

Each bid shall also be accompanied by a letter of intent from the Bidder's Bonding Company confirming that, if the Bidder is awarded the Contract, the Bonding Company will furnish the required Performance Bond and Payment Bond to the Bidder for the Project.

All bidders are required to comply with requirements of P.L.1999, c.238, Contractor Registration. For the purpose of the Public Works Contractor Registration Act, Contractors and any subcontractor or lower tier subcontractor of a contractor must submit with their bid a copy of the Certification issued by the NJ Department of Labor.

South Jersey Port Corporation Jay Jones, Board Secretary